FORM PTQ-1694 R 02-08-	1999 IEET MMERC
Tab settings ♀ ♀ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100961	09-11-1998 → Hache
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address
Archer Daniels Midland Company	Name: American United Distilled Products LLC
· ·	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4666 Faries Parkway .
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Association Limited Partnership	City: Decatur State: IL ZIP: 62526
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Corporation
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 9/1/98	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,090,195 2,011,146 2,181,439
	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Paulette R. Carey, Esq.	
Internal Address: Buchman & O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115
	8 Enclosed
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 East 40th Street .	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE /28/1998 DMGUYEN 00000114 2090195	THIS SPACE
EC:481 40.00 00	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paulette R. Carey	the Caren 2/1/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Archer Daniels Midland Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("ADM") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and of the identified US trademark registrations therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, American United Distilled Products LLC ("AUDP") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADM does hereby assign to AUDP all right, title and interest to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: September 1, 1998

SS

ARCHER DANIELS
MIDLAND COMPANY

By: Name:

John D. Rice

Title:

Corporate Vice President and President of Food Oils

Division -

COUNTY OF Christian

the work field of Archer Daniels Midland Company, and that he has executed the assignment for and on behalf of Archer Daniels Midland Company, being duly authorized to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

3 day of Sept, 1998

* OFFICIAL SEAL *
MIRINDA BRIGHT - ROTHROCK
Notary Public - State of Iffinois
My Commission Expires 5/22/2000

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0855

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
191	2,090,195
KRASNEY PREMIUM RED STAR VODKA	2,011,146
80 BELOW	2,014,517
A WORLD OF INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	2,181,439

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0856